
2026 Northeastern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Fosberg (1-1), Maher (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Musacchia, Carmelo .500 3-3 14 4 7 3 0 0 2 10 .714 0 0 3 0 .500 0 0 4-4 6 5 2 .846
8 DiGiorgio, Henry .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
36 Criscola, Charlie .333 2-2 9 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .444 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 2-2 1 9 0 1.000
26 Cha, Eric .273 3-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .273 0 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
19 Tarantino, Cooper .250 2-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
22 Fosberg, Will .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.000 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 13 3 0 1.000
24 Bentley, Carter .222 3-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 2 1 1 0 .417 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
2 Ruggiero, Anthony .200 3-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Feinberg, Harrison .167 3-3 12 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 .167 0 0 3 1 .154 1 0 1-1 9 0 2 .818
3 Gerety, Ryan .091 3-3 11 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 4 0 .231 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
1 Aschettino, AJ .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .143 0 0 2-2 1 1 0 1.000
5 Walsh, Chris .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
17 Oehlschlaeger, Ian .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Brinker, Matt .000 2-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .232 3-3 95 17 22 6 0 1 17 31 .326 10 4 29 1 .327 1 0 11-11 69 23 5 .948
Opponents .373 3-3 102 38 38 7 0 2 32 51 .500 15 14 21 1 .496 4 0 1-2 75 23 3 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Griffin, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
20 Coniglio, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Basel, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
46 Cruz, Angel 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Morice, James 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
27 Rising, Luc 6.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hauser, Joseph 7.71 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 2 0 4 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 1 0
33 Sapienza, Matthew 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 2 4 1 0 0 .364 2 1 0 1 0
7 Mahoney, Tom 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
45 Wertz, Andrew 12.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 3 3 1 0 1 .308 0 1 0 0 0
4 Cropper, Jack 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 0
43 Walsh, Carson 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .500 2 1 0 1 0
32 Rogovic, Andrew 27.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 .455 0 2 0 0 0
40 McSweeney, David 36.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 5 4 0 1 1 0 0 .625 0 2 0 0 0
18 O'Connor, Robbie 54.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 .333 0 4 0 0 0
11 Marchetti, Max 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0

14 Maher, Cooper
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 .667 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 13.70 0-3 17 3 0 0 0 23.0 38 38 35 15 21 7 0 2 .373 13 14 0 4 0
Opponents 5.76 3-0 11 3 0 0 2 25.0 22 17 16 10 29 6 0 1 .232 1 4 0 1 0



2026 Northeastern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Cha, Eric 18 18 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fosberg, Will 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Criscola, Charlie 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bentley, Carter 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Tarantino, Cooper 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Brinker, Matt 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walsh, Chris 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Aschettino, AJ 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 DiGiorgio, Henry 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hauser, Joseph 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Rogovic, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Musacchia, Carmelo 13 6 5 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gerety, Ryan 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Feinberg, Harrison 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Marchetti, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Maher, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Griffin, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Oehlschlaeger, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 O'Connor, Robbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ruggiero, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Coniglio, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rising, Luc 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Basel, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sapienza, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cropper, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 McSweeney, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Walsh, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Wertz, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Cruz, Angel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Morice, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mahoney, Tom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 97 69 23 5 .948 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 101 75 23 3 .970 3 22 0 1.000 0 0


